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CHAPTER 22

VALUATION OF BUILDINGS

312. Background: , ! ,, -^_..:H
The Chief Errgineers al the zonal level shall co stitute a commitee comprising of

Engineers, .epr"sentati"js'ilffi; i;;;i"ti* of.Value ro work out'$13l-itj 9l*-t1':f
buildings of normelly t#*t;;;ii" ut tt't ptintrt area rates for different areas of

rhe srate, which wilt .^r;;;;;;;;. uniformity in preparine the valuarion of buildings

for fixing fair rent. Th. ;W6';;;ee* sna''Ue [uidea by va]ue of normal buildings

i,tJ ottltn*t *e*t*it' '

313, Reasonable rent:

. Reasonable Bent.6hall be fixed on the basis, of'-recognized. principles 9! v,atua1io1,

suidanc€ value of r*o ?*.a'uy l.venue authoritic, f,o*.ti*r to time and cost of

5iti"r"r"" i*J on pr""aiting sn with depreciation as applicable'

314. The assessmert: .-.'"*"u,,.",*entofrentaccordingtotherecognizedprinciplesofvaluationshallbedope

i, u"iota*". witr the method prescribed as hereunder;

1. The pr.esont cost of the building shall be worked o't,.lt on the date of valuation based

" ffi;'il; "*tof Ouitaing construction in the localitv'

2,Thedepteciatedvalueofthebuildingshallbeworkedoulalsumingastraightline
variation of the a*pr."iuion'atp*aiffin *" age of the building' Date- of construction

;ffi; ilij;; ,ilrr U.' ,r*,i.ii.a "on the blis of documents produced and lqcal

il;fu ;;J;;preciatioi ;1;;;; ;p ro rhe date of assessment taking into ac.couni tle

il;i;"r"d i&i1if" "f 
ifr. Ur1Oi,rg, and keeping in 

.vierv 
the specifications ad.opted.for

the building.construoion.- surr"g"lalue of rire buitding shall be 6% to l0%, dePending

,i". tf" qiJay of constructiori and maintenance' otigt' * also present condition of

irit urlairi.
3. The cost of land shall be worked out on the basis of guidance value of latrd fxed,bY
' il#;u111i;ti"l *o* ti*" to time. Surplus land which does not enhance the utility

It*" prop.rty shall noi be considered whiie assessir:g the rent of the property. 
.Value

ofthelandappurtenanttothebuildingwhichis.surplusshallbetakensepamtelyadd
indioatqd inthe rent certificate. rhe Pfro land adjacLnt to / within the town/ City shalt

be valued as Non Agricultural land'

1. The nit value ol the property shall be anived at, adding the cost ,of the land, to the

i.pr.ri"t.a value of ihe propr*y for the purpose of working out the retum thereon.

The annual rate of retum shall be 7%'

5,Iftheopenareaaroundthestlucturewhichhasfaciiityofpalkingorcanbeutilizedfor
other purpose is proposeJ to be taken over along with the building, the. percentag! of

;il;'b;',h;.;id'open area shall be taken as 9%, in case ol corporation cities and 8Y-o in

case of mofrrsil towns both for non-residential and.residential use of the proPerty' The

following itdms shall be added to this for arriving fair rent'

6. Sinking fund; Provision for sinking fund, to be ascensined with reference to standald

sint<ini funa tables or altelnativ.[. to b. caiculated as per standard formula given

below:

L
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Rates Of Depreciation For Buildin

f buildingsDescription o
teakmowith rtar lnm

1

abcla
mud

lnckwitheov3u1thoseto
hh cheaPnrsoofls,

4

rIrbrick
erhotohr nrlamt oncemth

ts used
5

hichmmortarcemgnt

mckbriwithtedconstrucwalthwl
edUSsdwooteak

6

,7

o
ANNEXURE -2

per year

mud,.un
countrl' wood is used.

Rate

1.5 percent

i

1

Sl No

.)

Buiidings
used.

brick

than teak wood
0,73 percent

RCC

0.60 Percent
stnrcture

mofia!
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i ANNEXURE-3 .

Calculatiix of value of residential truihJing -example.

Example of calculatir, g the value of a residentiai building. l5 years old, having a plinth area
of 120 sqm and constructed on a site of l2m X 20m.

Prevailing land value - Rs. 2000 per sqrn.

I

Replacement rate of construction of the building -

Part 1. tand:

L Prevai.ling land rate

2. It is assumed that thg rate is for a virgin site,
Sinoe the site undervaluation is having a buildiag on it,
the rate ofland is considered at 10% less.

3. Rate adopted for valuation

4. value ofsite

Part 2. Briiitling:

1. Plinth area of the buil

2. Replacement rate of construction

3. Replacement value ofthe building

4. Age of the building

Rs. 2000 per. sqm.

0,9 x 200O=Rs.l800 per sqm,

Rs. 6000 per sqm.

120 x 6000 = Rs. 7,20,000/-.

15 years

5. As the building is constructed as a load bearing structurc life is takeri as 60 years.

6. Residual value ofthe building is considered as 6%.

7. Percentage ofdepreciation 15160(100-6) = 2l%
8. Depreciation amount. 0.21x7,20,000=Rs. 1,51,200i-.

9. P"p:",fttign value of the building 7,20,000-1,5 t,200=Rs.5,68,800!or
Rs 5,69,0004

Part 3, Services:
Sewice charges on depreciat!on value:
l. Wrter supply and Sanitary @l%Rs.39. 830/-
2. Eleciical@7Yo Rs.39,830/-
3- Compound and Gate Rs. 50,000/-

Total Rs.1.29, 6601
Part 4. Abstract:

1. Land Rs.4,32,000/-

2. Building Rs.5,69,000/-

3. Services Rs. 1,29,660/-

TOTAL Rs. 11,30,660/-

TOTAL VALUE OF TIIE BUILDING say Rs. I1,3I,000!
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